[Redevelopment Agency Budget]

\_ \_

Mayor Newsom

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Resolution approving an Interim Budget of the Redevelopment Agency of the City and County of San Francisco for fiscal year 2008-2009.

WHEREAS, The Redevelopment Agency of the City and County of San Francisco (the "Agency") is implementing various Redevelopment Plans in the City and County of San Francisco (the "City") in accordance with the Community Redevelopment Law of the State of California (the "Law"); and

WHEREAS, Section 33606 of the Law provides for approval of the annual Budget of the Agency by the Legislative Body of the City (the "Board of Supervisors"); and

WHEREAS, The Agency has submitted to the Board of Supervisors for approval its annual budget for fiscal year 2008-2009 (the "Budget"); now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, By the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco that it does hereby approve the Interim Budget of the Agency, as such Interim Budget is shown in Exhibit "A" attached hereto and incorporated as if set forth in full herein.

140 401 - S 64 1: 33



## City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

## Resolution

File Number:

080727

**Date Passed:** 

Resolution approving an Interim Budget of the Redevelopment Agency of the City and County of San Francisco for fiscal year 2008-2009.

June 17, 2008 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 9 - Alioto-Pier, Ammiano, Chu, Dufty, Elsbernd, McGoldrick, Mirkarimi,

Peskin, Sandoval Noes: 1 - Daly

Excused: 1 - Maxwell

Date Approved

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on June 17, 2008 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Angela Calvillo Clerk of the Board

Mayor Gavin Newsom